## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CREME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No.2677(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 148/380/392/400/427/436/120-B IPC, 25(1-C) A. Act Corr. To FIR

No. 0(09)2023 IPS-PS u/s 148/380/392/400/427/436/120-B IPC, 25(1-C) A. Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

3rd May, 2023 at around 06:00 PM.

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
24/09/2023 at 07:00 PM	Churachandpur Thengra Leirak. About 01 Km South West	24/09/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ningthoujam Inaocha Devi 60 years w/o Late Ningthoujam Ibocha Singh of CCPur, Thengra Leirak #8794427102	Kuki Militants	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, theft in dwelling house, robbery, punishment for belonging to gang or dacoits, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, punishment for criminal conspiracy with common intention and unauthorised possession of fire arms.	Letjapao Kipgen of CCP- PS will please investigate the case	
OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-inchaig	a tatio	Punishable u/s / 148/380/392/400/427/436/120-B IPC, 25(1-C) A. Act	8	

Signed

:(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 24/09/2023 Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Place of occurrence: Chura chand pu Subject:-Registration of F.I.R. Name Address Grievances Remarks No. (Family members) Ningthoujan (1) House burn/vandalized : (Permanent) anos 05-2023 Churachanpur Inaocha, 60yra. louse burned Kulci Milita Thenga Leikai . Wooden/Katcha - Ningthousen Ton, 28 yrs. started albarles our village la This house is a Ningthoujan aumi mented Heuse. Tunbung, 27 yro Ding for about 60 grs) shots of the - Nungtheuran (2) Properties/movable asset: (Temporary) Bernmay 2 supro. Shymassleh Gold - San 5 Fearing for a High School, - Nugthoujam Cash - 60,000 -Moisang Lelom Tondontoa, 1840 Washing Maddine, - Nungthousan Almira, furnitures wil age an & Household items. Augusta, 10 yrs and Whetleda - Ningthoujam Kingjel Hoilei, (Phone Number) (3) Lost of Document: 4 your. 8794427102 - Death Cutilical This wrout is treated as con os of the - Educational Case FIR No 001.03 2023 7 Ps 4/8/48/ cutificates. place to place 390/392/400/427/436/120-B 1PC 4- 25 (1-C) A- Mak. ally read Shyanasakh POLICE STATIO High Jeloo (4) Any other Retreated as an O.K of case Fix NO. 2677 (9) 2023 ccpps 4/5 143/380/392/400/427/436/120-B IPC. 25 (1-c) A. Act. IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur Officer-In Inchange Churachandpur Police Statio This may be treated as OE for registration of FIR. Delay in lodging complaint is due to the prevailing Law & Order situation in Manipur. Complainant is presently sheltered at SMYAMATAKUI LIGHTSCHOOL, MORAMMEHA relief camp. . wor (rate) Higheran Hack Date!

Police Station. Date of occurrence:

## FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal FIR No. 0(09)2023 IPS u/s 148/380/392/400/427/436/120-B IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act.

District: imphal West

Date & hour of occurrence: 3rd May, 2023 at around 06:00 pm

		Way, 2023 at alband cores p
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station
13/09/2023 at 10:30 am	Churachandpur Thengra Leirak. / About 68 Km South	13/09/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

N.D A litist information	recording it
informant and attested by the signature of the officer	recording ic
informatic and adopted by the ag	2 4

iniomant and deep	Name & residence of accused	of the officer recording it.  Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ningthoujam Inaocha Devi (60) yrs W/o Late Ningthoujam Ibocha Singh of CCPur, Thengra Leirak.	Kuki Militants	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, theft in dwelling house, robbery, belonging to gang of dacoits, damage, mischief by fire with intent to destroy house with criminal conspiracy by using arms and ammunitions	(The case is being transferre to CCP-PS as the PO fall under the jurisdiction of it	
OE- attached  OC/IPS 13/09/2023		Punishable / u/s 148/380/392/400/427/4 6/120-B IPC & 25(1- C)A. Act.	43	

WHAT POLICE STATICS

Signed: (Shri N. Ingocha Singh, MPS)

Designation: OC/IPS 13/09/2023